An increase in attrition rate would result
in a decrease to the fair value of
biological assets.

Average yield per plant Based on the average number of grams of
dried cannabis inventory expected to be
harvested from each cannabis plant.

An increase to the average yield per
plant would result in an increase to the
fair value of biological assets.

Cumulative stage of
completion in the
production process

Based on an average number of days in
production over a total average grow cycle
of approximately 17 weeks.

An increase to the average stage of
completion of the plants would result in
an increase to the fair value of
biological assets.

The Company’s estimates are, by their nature, subject to change and differences from the anticipated yield will
be reflected in the unrealized gain or loss on changes in fair value of biological assets in future periods.

The Company estimates the harvest yields for cannabis at various stages of growth. As of March 31, 2019 and
2018, it is expected that the Company’s biological assets will yield approximately 6,767 thousand and 2,029
thousand grams, respectively.

   Effect on Fair Value
   ($ in thousands)
   Three months ended
   March 31,
 Significant inputs & assumptions Range of inputs Sensitivity  2019 2018
 Selling price per gram $2.93 to $6.87 Increase 5% $ 1,894 $ 209
 Decrease 5%  (1,894)  (209)
 Average yield per plant 29 to 296 grams Increase 5%  761  508
 Decrease 5%  (761)  (508)

Cresco Labs Inc.
Notes to the Condensed Interim Consolidated Financial Statements
For the Three Months Ended March 31, 2019 and 2018
(Unaudited)

15

5. INVENTORY

As of March 31, 2019, and December 31, 2018, inventory was comprised primarily of cannabis and cannabis-
related products. The Company wrote off $2,263 thousand of inventory during the three months ended March
31, 2019 related to damaged work-in-process inventory in its Ohio operation. This write-off is included in the
fair value of inventory sold presented on the condensed interim consolidated statement of operations and